## <u>Aer Arann Islands Half Marathon</u> <u>Event Registration 21<sup>st</sup> or 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2023</u> Fundraising Target €400 - One Night Only Fri or Sat



## **Event Details**

The Aer Arann Islands Half Marathon is a unique opportunity to run, walk, or jog in the spectacular and scenic surroundings of Inis Mór and to soak up the atmosphere, ceol and culture that the island has to offer. This unique fundraising event for the Mater Foundation Includes return flights from Inverin (Connemara) to Inis Mór, Half Marathon, Merchandise, Entertainment, Refreshments & 1 Nights Dinner, Bed & Breakfast on Fri or Sat

*Registration Details
Name:
Address:
Telephone: Email:
Participant Type
Individual Group Group If choosing Group, please also complete the Group Participant Section.
One night only
Accommodation Required: Friday 21 <sup>st</sup> April Saturday 22 <sup>nd</sup> April
Flight Outward: Friday 21 <sup>st</sup> April Flight Outward: Saturday 22 <sup>nd</sup> April
Return Flight: Saturday 22 <sup>nd</sup> April Return Flight: Sunday 23 <sup>rd</sup> April
Group Participant
Group Participant  Group Name: Group Leader:
Group Name: Group Leader:  A Group Leader, is responsible for liaising with the Foundation in relation to fundraising support and group logistics. Every participant in the group must complete the accommodation and travel requirements section
Group Name: Group Leader:  A Group Leader, is responsible for liaising with the Foundation in relation to fundraising support and group logistics. Every participant in the group must complete the accommodation and travel requirements section above.
Group Name: Group Leader: A Group Leader, is responsible for liaising with the Foundation in relation to fundraising support and group logistics. Every participant in the group must complete the accommodation and travel requirements section above.  Payment Details  A minimum deposit of €100 is required to secure your place. Payment can be made via credit card below or by bank draft, cheque, postal order made out to the Mater Foundation. Deposits can also be paid via EFT transfer,
Group Name: Group Leader: A Group Leader, is responsible for liaising with the Foundation in relation to fundraising support and group logistics. Every participant in the group must complete the accommodation and travel requirements section above.  Payment Details  A minimum deposit of €100 is required to secure your place. Payment can be made via credit card below or by bank draft, cheque, postal order made out to the Mater Foundation. Deposits can also be paid via EFT transfer, you can request a copy of our bank account details.
Group Name: Group Leader:
Group Name: Group Leader:

Fundraising Activities / Merchandise
When fundraising online we recommend using platform <a href="www.Justgiving.com">www.Justgiving.com</a> – please confirm the following:
Page has been set up Page to be set up Fundraising offline
Merchandise Items Quantity/Size
T-shirts (S, M, L, XL)
Sponsorship Cards (36 lines on each)
Collection Buckets
Buckets must be returned sealed for counting by a Mater Foundation staff member
Please note there is a substantial cost to us to produce t-shirts & collection buckets, please be mindful when ordering quantities. Please return all buckets, sponsorship cards and any unused t-shirts after your event.
To ensure the Mater Foundation can offer their full support and guidance please give at least 3 weeks' notice where items are required. After this time not all fundraising materials will be able to be supplied.
Have you read and do you agree to the Mater Foundation fundraising terms and conditions overleaf?
No Yes
<b>Declaration</b>
I understand the fundraising target for Aer Arann Half Marathon is €400. I confirm I will send to the Mater Foundation, all collected monies and sponsorship cards by 1 <sup>st</sup> April 2023.
Participant Signature: Date:
Please send completed form to The Mater Foundation Email - amcnulty@materfoundaton.ie
Communication Preferences
We'd like to keep in touch with you via email & phone about the Aer Arann Half Marathon. You are very important part of what we do and if you would like to hear more about our challenges, events & fundraising work, which supports The Mater
Hospital please opt-in.
□ Email □ Phone □ Post
□Email □Phone □Post  You can withdraw your consent at any time by contacting us on <a href="mailto:contact@materfoundation.ie">contact@materfoundation.ie</a> . All personal data that The Mater Foundation use will be collected and stored in accordance with the provision of the EU regulation 2016/679 General
□Email □Phone □Post  You can withdraw your consent at any time by contacting us on <a href="mailto:contact@materfoundation.ie">contact@materfoundation.ie</a> . All personal data that The Mater Foundation use will be collected and stored in accordance with the provision of the EU regulation 2016/679 General Data Protection Regulation and your rights under GDPR. Please also refer to our <a href="mailto:privacy-statement/">privacy-statement/</a>
□Email □Phone □Post  You can withdraw your consent at any time by contacting us on <a href="mailto:contact@materfoundation.ie">contact@materfoundation.ie</a> . All personal data that The Mater Foundation use will be collected and stored in accordance with the provision of the EU regulation 2016/679 General Data Protection Regulation and your rights under GDPR. Please also refer to our <a href="mailto:privacy-statement/">privacy-statement/</a> For Office use only  Raisers Edge ID:  Community Fundraiser Authorisation:
□Email □Phone □Post  You can withdraw your consent at any time by contacting us on <a href="mailto:contact@materfoundation.ie">contact@materfoundation.ie</a> . All personal data that The Mater Foundation use will be collected and stored in accordance with the provision of the EU regulation 2016/679 General Data Protection Regulation and your rights under GDPR. Please also refer to our <a href="mailto:privacy-statement/">privacy-statement/</a> For Office use only  Raisers Edge ID:
□Email □Phone □Post  You can withdraw your consent at any time by contacting us on <a href="mailto:contact@materfoundation.ie">contact@materfoundation.ie</a> . All personal data that The Mater Foundation use will be collected and stored in accordance with the provision of the EU regulation 2016/679 General Data Protection Regulation and your rights under GDPR. Please also refer to our <a href="mailto:privacy-statement/">privacy-statement/</a> For Office use only  Raisers Edge ID:  Community Fundraiser Authorisation: